
c:fi4-iii I 6 1i ~ 64 ~ tj ~ 16~ 
EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION 

l!f1f ~ ~ ~.'llrnr ~ / (Ministry of Labour &Employment,Govt. of India) 

~~/REGIONAL OFFICE h\ 
\V ~~, >1.ffq1.::i>1, ~:o::tr.m. nt>111@,4&1J1 lf -530 009 

[Telephone: 0891-2558929; Fax: 2558734; E-mail: sro.vizag@epfindia.gov.in] 

w;.amr/m/fct~msrr/lITIDl"/~.21~.91201 a ft.:rtefi23, 02.201 a 

~~R ~ @:([ 3ljtj?jOI 

cfi4-ii!l.tl ~f.tfu~, ~"Q:-r €1-:il"II< tj-3tlW-I ~ ~ cfil4<cl lJ;li~~~ I 

~ cfil4Ti:14, fcr~11@q~o1it, i:fi4-ii11.A ~f.tfu ~ Jq€Jm ~ TR cf~~~ f.-l~Rifula 

~TR~~I 

~-1,~~ ~-II~~ 

~ f.tfu Q,reblq -11 ~ fcl IS4 f.-1 fit Q,rebl q -I 

it£fq1€-lit ~ -;i-~, <Rlm ~ ~ ~ -qn:r 

Q,'1Q,tl w it tfq I €-1 it ~ ~~' Q,'1 Q,tl W 

fcr~11@q~o1it - 530 009 fcr~11@q~o1it - 530 009 

cfil4Ti:14 IDU lJ;li c!lSr cf;t ~ ~ ~ ~- 01.04.2018 U 31.03.2019 cfcfi cfil4li:14 ~ ~ 

m~-m~cfi4-ii11.A ~f.tfu~~~~cft.f q1fz<flit~m~mcf~~ ~ :i11Jf.t:i1 

cRr ~ ~ ~~ 4-1qq( "Q:-t ~ ~ ~ ~ cfT~Rlt cf~ lJ:li ~ >fffi ~ ~ 

~ 9 (tfi) ~!ITT m "Q:-r 6(~) ~ ~ 4-1qq( f.-11-&;) Slfcl 1fcla ~ I ~ ~a-it siRlfaa Q,'5fffi41· 

it~~ m~cfif4T (Watch & Ward) ~ 9 ~mm cf~ 6 ~ ~ 4-1qq( cf;t ~ 

~ l:1!fi c!lSf ~ ~ 3la: ~ 01.04.2018-?t fii:-!!!i:fi si1Cfi1t.1Y (3l1i:1'1-1cfi -m ~ d-11i:1'1-1i:fi-tf) 3i1i:1'1-i"ti -

~I~~ m'tf'1" "Q:-r ~ra ~ 3Tmti" 'j~<4~ ~~A" 311tjl11a fcfi,z ~~I 
1.fil!ITT -mi: 
~!ITT m "Fl" ~ 31T&R TR '+fmf {1 (cfi I(, ~ "Q:-r (I 131 "I I ( tj 311 i:14 IDU f.tatftcf i4£'1 a '-1 ~ ~ ~ 

I ~ 01-04-2017 it, ~ S5l+T 3fl<!'ffi(~), fcrS<ll©q~olt.J ~ ~ U. 47/1/2017-RLC, ~ 

24.04.2017 , 3l'R~T U. 1/13(6)/2017-LS-II, ~ 24.04.2017 IDU ~ ~ U. 5.o .. 191(E) 

~ 19.01.2017 , "~ ~ ~m(~ ~ ~) ~ €J131:i11( it f.-141!1ta i:fi4-ii11Fz41" ~ ~ 

t.J;jjit£1, i:ffem ,~, @~. 593/- ffl ITT ~- 579+(~ ffl) & ~- 14(~) (¥1" ffl TR~ f.ml­
~~I) 

2.fiflfcf:i1 ~%Ti~: 
~ ~lt,, ~' fiflfcf:i1, ~ ~ :i11Jf.t:i1 cfiT4T ~ '+fmf ij(cfil(, ~"Q:-t ,U;jj,111( 4'311i:14 

~ 01-04-2017 U, ~ S5l+T 3fl<!'ffi(~), fcrS<11©q~o1it ~ ~ U. 47/1/2017-RLC, ~ 

24.04.2017, 3l'R!<TU. 1/13(6)/2017-LS-II, ~24.04.2017IDU~~U. 5.o .. 191(E) 

~ 19.01.2017 , "fcflfcf:i1 ~ ~ ~ (l,it:ill( it f.-141!1ta i:fiff'iil 1fz41 ~ ~ t.J;jjitfr', i:ffem ,~, 
@~. 44s1- m ITT ~- 431+<~ ffl) & ~- 11(~> ~ ~ 1 <¥r ffl TR~ f.ml-~ ~ 1 > 



3.3;i<fsD~: 

3l@T"SITIT ~ 'ifrnf ~<iifil<, ~~ ,UGl•II< +1?11(14 ID"U~01-04-2017 ~. ~ 

~ ~(~). 'fctl(i1€1q~o1+1 ~ ~ "ff. 47/1/2017-RLC, ~ 24.04.2017 , 31R~T "ft. 
1/13(6)/2017-LS-II, ITTicfi 24.04.2017 ID'U ~~"ft. S.o .. 191(E) ITTicfi 19.01.2017 , " 

~~R~~~~efiPIT~ ~'ifil' llZii•II( if f.h,1Dla 6fi4-t:11fhi'i ~~ +1Zii~£l", rjtm '~' 
@~. 5931- -srfit ITT ~. 579+(~ ~> & ~. 14(~) (~ ~ ~ ~ f.tfir ~ t:1 ) 

~~~<fl',~ fefi" ~ f!,Q(4G ~~r,=r ~ cf>14h14'1.-i ~ ~M ~ '8~...icf> -m/ft!t m. 
~ f.:tfa", ~ f.:trn ~ 00, 4l Q,*lll, ~ cfilfr~R /00 ~ anft ~ ~ ~ fcl cl (OI 

~: ~~~ ~~ Gf<'il~\l"ll ~"Zifm~ 1 ~~~if T1f fclq<o, ~~~m 
Gf<'! l~Zil ~ 6fil4h14 ~ ~~rn l~c.www.epfindia.com/ www.epfindia.gov.in ~~~~I 

JJ,Q(4G ~~r,=r ~ m~ ~- 5,000/- m uft'T ~ M ~ ~ f.:trn ~ ~ i::rer if 
fct~ll©q~o1+1 if~~mnf ~ I muft'T~~"SITifffiofiT ©lflZil ~~~ I 

~ Q,Jfff14j 3l1=R J],Q(4G ~~R ~cfi&l~'lnl "("©TlJmffi~if ~- 19.03.2018 

ofiT 3tq<1c-1 3.oo ~mm~ "Zifm ~ "d'~ "~mt~ ~1-a*1.fi'lfi:f•1 ~-1qq< ~ ~ m! 
~~,, ~ RI ©-11 ~ 1 'Fl"4T ~ m <=fTc ~ fefi" m ~~r,=r 1Q(4 G RI lfi I qi if "S1Tif .-i-@ ~ m 1Q(4 G 

RI lfil qi ~ '3 q 1w RI© I cl c: .-i-@ ~ ~ i::rer if ~ ~~r,=r fcfl 6fi 1 ( / ~ .-i-@ ~ ~ 1 ~ ITTicfi 
~~"SITIT~~RofiT P:flcf>I( .-i-@~~ I f!,Q(4G ~~R~~~ ITTTcfi 19.03.2018 ofiT 

3tq(lc'1 4.00 ~ I 

~cf>l4t~4 ~~~~~mm"ffm~~r,=raifcllcf>1(~ m~~'ifil'~ 

~WITT~~ ~~R~~~if~~f.:trn~, ~cf>l4T~4. fct~11©q~o1+1 'ifil'f.fohr 

3ITTt1=r ~ afR 3lTtf ~ ~~~ ~ I 

(~ ~f.:trn 31PJnl-l rnlro ~ 3tij,J.tlG'1 ~~ I) 



EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION 
[Ministry of Labour and Employment, Government of India] 

REGIONAL OFFICE 
VUDA LAYOUT, MARRIPALEM, NAD POST, VISAKHAPATNAM-530 009. 

[Tel:0891-2558929; Fax:2558734: e-MAIL:sro.vizag@epfindia.gov .in] 
No.AP/VP/HRM/S.2/F.9/2018/ Dated:2.?>.02.2018. 

INVITATION FOR QUOTATION 

The Employees' Provident Fund Organisation is a statutory body under the control of 
Ministry of Labour & Employment, Government of India. The Regional Office, Visakhapatnam 
EPFO had its own building located at the above address and staff quarters at the following 
address: 
Phase-I Staff Quarters Phase-II Staff Quarters 
Bhavishyanidhi Enclave -I Bhavishyanidhi Enclave -II 
Marripalem VUDA Lay out, Adjacent to Karasa Police Qtrs. 
NAD Post, Marripalem Vuda Lay out, NAD Post, 
VISAKHAPATNAM -530 009. VISAKHAPATNAM-530 009. 

This Office proposes to engage 9 (Nine) Security Guards and 6(Six) house keeping 
manpower (Including an Electrician) for a period of one year w.e.f 01.04.2018 to 
31.03.2019 for security duties with three shifts at the office building as well as at EPF staff 
quarters and housekeeping manpower to look after sweeping, gardening, and wash boy for 
staff canteen also an qualified electrician through a reputed outsourcing Agency respectively. 
In this connection, sealed quotations are invited from reputed Agencies for supply of 09 
Security Guards and 06 Nos. of manpower for this office in the enclosed proforma (Annexure­
C and Annexure-D) subject to Terms & Conditions at Annexure-A/Jor an initial period of one 
Year i.e. from 01.04.2018. 

1. Security Guards: 

Security Guard per day duly observing the Minimum wages prescribed as per Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Labour & Employment, 0/o. The Regional Labour Commissioner 
(Central), Visakhapatnam vide Memorandum No. 47 /1/2017-RLC, dated 24.04.2017, 
Notification No. S.0.191(E) dated 19-01-2017 read with Order No. 1/13(6)/2017-LS-II, dated 
20-04-2017 with effect from 01-04-2017, Wages for employees employed in "EMPLOYMENT 
OF WATCH AND WARD (without Arms)", Area 'B' @ Rs.593/- per day (i.e.) Rs. 579 + 
(Basic Wages) & Rs.14 (VDA) (PF liable on total wage). 

2. Sweeping & Cleaning Activities: 

Housekeeping Manpower viz. sweeping, cleaning and gardening works as per Govt. of 
India, Ministry of Labour & Employment, 0/o. The Regional Labour Commissioner 
(Central), Visakhapatnam vide Memorandum No. 47 /1/2017-RLC, dated 24.04.2017, 
Notification No. S.0.190(E) dated 19-01-2017 read with Order No. 1/13(5)/2017-LS-II, dated 
20-04-2017 with effect from 01-04-2017, Wages for employees employed in "EMPLOYMENT 
OF SWEEPING AND CLEANING)", Area 'B' @ Rs.448/- per day (i.e.) Rs. 437 + (Basic 
Wages) & Rs.11 (VDA) (PF liable on total wage). 

3. Electician: 

A qualified Electrician as per Govt. of India, Ministry of Labour & Employment, 
0/o. The Regional Labour Commissioner (Central), Visakhapatnam vide 
Memorandum No. 47 /1/2017-RLC, dated 24.04.2017, Notification No. S.0.188(E) dated 
19-01-2017 read with Order No. 1/13(3)/2017-LS-II, dated 20-04-2017 with effect from 01-
04-2017, Wages for employees employed in "EMPLOYMENT OF ELECTRICAL WORKS UNDER 
CATEGORY SKILLED)", Area 'B' @ Rs.593/- per day (i.e.) Rs. 579 + (Basic Wages) & 
Rs.14 (VDA) (PF liable on total wage). 



It may please be noted that the said sealed quotations must be on your Official Letter 
Head clearly mentioning the Wage, details of Statutory Payments such as PF, ESI, GST, 
Agency Commission/Service charges etc. in the proforma in Annexure-q_oduly enclosing 
relevant supporting documents. The Tender document giving full details in this regard are 
available at the website of this office viz., www.epfindia.com/www.epfindia.qov.in 

The Sealed Quotations should be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of 
Rs.5,000/- by way of a Demand Draft drawn in favour of Regional P.F. Commissioner payable 
at Visakhapatnam. The Tender received without EMD will be rejected summarily. 

The sealed quotations should be dropped in the Tender Box placed near the Reception 
Counter of this office on or before 19.03.2018 by 3-00PM and should be super scribed as 
"Quotation for supply of Security Guards and Housekeeping manpower". It may 
please be noted that the quotations will not be accepted/entertained if not received in sealed 
cover or the sealed cover does not contain the superscription as above. The quotations 
received after due date shall not be accepted. Date of opening the Sealed Quotations is 
19.03.2018 at 04-00PM. 

This office reserves all the rights to reject or cancel any or all the quotations without 
assigning any reason and the decision of the Regional PF Commissioner, Regional Office, 
Visakhapatnam on any issue concerning the Quotations shall be final and binding on you. 

{THIS ISSUES WITH THE APPROVAL OF REGIONAL P.F. COMMISSIONER-1/0IC) 



ANNEXURE -A 

TERMS & CONDITIONS REGARDING OUTSOURCING OF SECURITY GUARDS 
and HOUSEKEEPING MANPOWER 

for the EPF Organisation. Regional Office. Visakhapatnam. 

1. Number of Security Guards required = 09 numbers and House keeping 
Manpower = 06 numbers (including one Electrician). 

2. Quotation should be submitted in the proforma in Annexure-C & D along with a 
Demand Draft for EMD and attested copies of necessary licenses etc. The EMO 
is returnable to the bidders afterwards of the contract. 

3. The Security Guards supplied shall be physically fit and courageous, preferably 
Ex-servicemen. They should have the minimum educational qualification of 
SSC/VIIIth Standard and shall be conversant with the languages of Hindi, 
English & Telugu and shall be trained in industrial security, Fire fighting, first 
aid etc. all should possess all such qualifications that are required for a security 
guard for discharge of their duties. 

4. The age of the Security Guards/Manpower to be provided shall be between 18 
and 45 years age. 

5. Before deployment of the personnel, the agency should ensure that the persons 
supplied should not have any adverse police record/criminal cases against 
them. 

6. This office reserves the right of rejection of personnel supplied if they are not 
found suitable and their performance is not up to the mark. 

7. Service Providers will deploy Security Guards and housekeeping manpower 
upon receiving a specific order in writing from this office. The successful bidder 
will have to enter in to an Agreement with the Office. 

8. The Contract can be terminated by either of the parties by giving 30 days 
Notices. 

9. The persons engaged shall be the employees of Service Provider. The Service 
Provider is liable to pay salaries of the persons so deployed by 7th of every 
month irrespective of payment of their bills. This office shall make no payment 
directly to the personnel sent by the Service Provider for Security Guards and 
housekeeping manpower and the payments shall be made in the name of the 
service provider. 

10. The Service Provider should follow all Labour Laws such as EPF, ESI and GST 
etc. as applicable from time to time and shall comply with all statutory 
obligations without fail with in the due dates irrespective of submission of bills 
to this office. Copies of such paid Challans should be enclosed to the concerned 
bills along with copy of attendance certificate, wage Register etc., duly attested 
by the Authorised. 

11. The Service Provider should submit UAN Nos., Aadhaar Nos. and phone Nos. in 
respect of all personnel deployed to this office immediately on commencement 
of contract. 



12. The Security Guards and Housekeeping Manpower will be taken on daily wages 
and casual basis only. Hence the employer should submit the rate/amount of 
wages per day specifically for each category. The Service Provider shall be 
responsible for payment of minimum wages, Provident Fund, ES! Contribution 
and other statutory dues in respect of personnel supplied as per Law and they 
should furnish all the details of rates & amounts payable towards the above 
statutory payments while quoting the charges for deployment of each Security 
Guard duly enclosing supporting documents. 

13. The Service Provider shall submit their bill on a monthly basis to Regional PF 
Commissioner latest by 7th day of the following month. This office shall make 
the payment after verifying their attendance and performance records within 
30 days upon receiving the bill. 

14. The Security Guards so deployed for watch & ward duties shall not involve 
themselves in any of the activities which are likely effect the interest of the 
Organisation and shall maintain high order of trust and confidence. 

15. The Security agency shall provide all necessary amenities to the Security 
Guards such as Uniform, shoes, raincoats, whistles, lathies, stockings, torches, 
winter clothing as may be decided by the agency and they shall use them while 
on duty. 

16. The Security agency shall also agree to rotate 1/3 of the total strength every 
two months so as to replace the whole security guards complement once in 
every six months. 

17. The Service provider should furnish a Station address at this office Head 
Quarters which should be continued during the stipulated contract period and 
also details of officer responsible for proper coordination & control. 

18. Validity: One Year w.e.f. 01.04.2018. The Competent Authority reserves the 
right to extend or reduce the period as per requirement. 

******* 



ANNEXURE -B 

NATURE OF WORK SECURITY GUARDS 

1. Three shift uninterrupted security duties at the administrative office building as 
well as Staff Quarters Bhavishya Nidhi Enchave -I & II, located at Marripalem 
VUDA Layout,Visakhapatnam-530009, AP. 

2. Their duties in general are; 

a) Regular checking, recording and reporting as applicable on the incoming and 
outgoing personnel including visitors etc. 

b) Security of Property, building, plants, stores, engineering goods, vehicles 
and any other belongings within the premises of the Office and Staff 
Quarters Bhavishya Nidhi Enclave-I and II. 

c) Restricting the entry of the unauthorized persons in the premises. 

d) Keeping vigilance about such information which is vital for security to the 
premises and reporting the same to the management/authorities in time. 

e) Maintain high order of trust and confidence and should not involve 
themselves in any of the activities which are likely to affect the interest of 
the Organisation. 

f) Any other duty that may be assigned from time to time by the Organisation . 
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

NATURE OF WORK HOUSE KEEPING MANPOWER{Including Electrician) 

A. Two persons for 5 days in a week for sweeping/cleaning of the premises of 
the office building & EPF Staff Quarters Phase-I to keep clean and neat of 
office premises. 

B. One person for 5 days in a week for sweeping/cleaning of the EPF Staff 
Quarters Phase-II to keep clean and neat of phase -II quarters premises. 

C. One person for 6 days in a week for gardening & other miscellaneous works 
of the premises of the office building and EPF Staff Quarters Phase-I & II for 
watering plants/ trees in the office and quarters premises 

D. One person for 5 days in a week for Wash Boy in EPF Staff Canteen. 

E. One Electrician for 6 days in week to attend day to day electrical problems 
of the office building & EPF Staff Quarters Phase-I & II. Also to look after the 
11 k.v. substation. 



ANNEXURE -C 

QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY NINE SECURITY GUARDS TO THE OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL 
P F COMMISSIONER REGIONAL OFFICE VISAKHAPATNAM .. 

' I 

01 Name of the Company/Firm 

02 Full Address with Pin Code No. 

03 Phone No. 
Mobile No 
Fax No. 
E-mail address 

04 Date of Establishment/Setup 

Date of starting of activity of providing 
Security services 
No. of years of experienced in providing 
Security services 
No. of Security Guards employed as on 
date 

--

List of Major Companies/Estts. Including 
Govt. Institutions to which the Security 
Guards are being provided along with 
No. of Security Guards(attach separate 
sheet) 
Labour License No.& issuing Authority 
(Attach copy) 

-~ 

05 IT PAN/TAN No. (Attach Xerox copy and 
copy of latest challans) 

06 EPF Code No. 
--

ESI No. (Attach Xerox copy and copy of 
latest Challans) 

07 GST No. (Attach copy) 
08 (a) Wages per Security Guard per month Rs. 

@ Rs. per Day 
09 PF Contribution @ on Rs. 
10 ESI Contribution @ on Rs. 
11 GST @ on Rs. 
12 Agency Commission or Service Rs. 

Charges @ on 
TOTAL (Col.8 to 12): Rs. 

--

(b) Total Wages Quoted for 
9 Security Guards Per month 

It is certified that our establishment is complying with all Labour and other related 
Laws including the EPF & MP Act, 1952, Minimum Wages Act, 1948 & GST etc. as may 
be applicable from time to time and we undertake to continue the said compliance for 
the entire period for which the Quotation is submitted. 

Date 
Address 

Signature of the Authorised 

Name & Designation 

j 



ANNEXURE -D 

QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY SIX NOS. OF HOUSEKEEPING MANPOWER(Including one 
Electrician) TO THE OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL P.F. COMMISSIONER, REGIONAL 

OFFICE. VISAKHAPATNAM 
01 Name of the Company/Firm 

02 Full Address with Pin Code No. 

03 Phone No. 
Mobile No 
Fax No. 
E-mail address 

04 Date of Establishment/Setup 

Date of starting of activity of providing 
housekeepinq services 
No. of years of experienced in providing 
housekeeping services 
List of Major Companies/Estts. Including 
Govt. Institutions to which the 
Housekeeping manpower is being 
provided. 
Labour License No.& issuing Authority 
(Attach copy) 

05 IT PAN/TAN No. (Attach Xerox copy and 
copy of latest challans) 

06 EPF Code No. 
ESI No. (Attach Xerox copy and copy of 
latest Challans) 

07 GST No. (Attach copy) 
08 (a) Wages per 5 Nos. of manpower for Rs. 

Sweeping/Washing/ Gardening and one 
Electrician per month @ Rs. __ per 
Day 

09 PF Contribution @ on Rs. 
10 ESI Contribution @ on Rs. 
11 GST @ on Rs. 
12 Agency Commission or Service Rs. 

Charqes @ on 
TOTAL (Col.8 to 12): Rs. 

(b) Total Wages Quoted for 
5 Nos of housekeeping manpower 
and 1 Nos of Electrician Per month 

It is certified that our establishment is complying with all Labour and other related 
Laws including the EPF & MP Act, 1952, Minimum Wages Act, 1948 & GST etc. as may 
be applicable from time to time and we undertake to continue the said compliance for 
the entire period for which the Quotation is submitted. 

Date 
Address 

Signature of the Authorised 

Name & Designation 



ANNEXURE -E 

QUOTATION FOR PROVIDING OF SECURITY GUARDS AND HOUSEKEEPING 
MANPOWER 

Place: 
Date: 

AT EPFO, REGIONAL OFFICE, VISAKHAPATNAM 

UNDERTAKING 

1. It is to certify that the rates mentioned in the quotation for supply of 
Security Guards AND House Keeping Manpower includes minimum wages, 
PF Contributions, ESI Contributions, GST and other statutory dues etc. 

2. I/We further undertake that I/We follow all the statutory rules like Minimum 
Wages Act, EPF & MP Act, ESI Act, Contract Labour Act, Workmen's 
Compensation Act, GST etc. or any other act in force at that time and which 
is applicable to contract labour and we will be responsible for any labour 
problems arising out of rules as specified by the appropriate Government 
authority from time to time. 

3. I/We are ready to execute the contract with effect from the date stipulated 
by the Employees' Provident Fund Organisation, Regional Office, 
Visakhapatnam and sign the contract agreement on non-judicial stamp 
paper of specified value. 

4. I/We will abide by all the terms and conditions laid down by the Employees' 
Provident Fund Organisation, Regional Office, Visakhapatnam. 

Signature 

Name 
Designation 

Address & 
OFFICE SEAL 


